

Madho Dass vs. Chander Dass and others
CMPMO No. 275 of 2025

03.06.2025 Present:

Mr. B.L. Soni and Mr. Nitin Soni, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Ms. Kiran Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Notice. Mr. Kiran Sharma, vice counsel, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.3.

On taking steps within three days, issue notice to respondents No.1, 2, 4 and 5, returnable within four weeks.

List thereafter.

CMP No. 12561 of 2025

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

Further proceedings in Execution Petition No.2-X/15 pending before learned Civil Judge, Manali, District Kullu shall remain stayed till further orders.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

June 03, 2025
tarun