

CMPMO No. 275 of 2025

07.07.2025 Present: Mr. Aaradhya Sood vice Mr. B.L. Soni, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. Surender Sharma, Advocate for respondent No. 1.

Notice issued to respondent No. 1 for today has been received back after validly served.
Mr. Surender Sharma, Advocate (HIM No. 280 of 2002) has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No. 1 and submits that POA on behalf of the respondent has been filed in the Registry today. Registry to trace the same and place on record, if in order.

Notices issued to respondents No. 2, 4 & 5 for today are awaited. Let the same be awaited for two weeks. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

07.07.2025

(Shalini)