

CMPMO No. 275 of 2025

25.07.2025 Present: Ms. Aditi vice Mr. B.L. Soni,
Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. Vipul Mehta vice Mr. Surinder
Parkash Sharma, Advocate for the
respondent No. 1.

POA filed on behalf of respondent
No. 1 is stated to be lying under objection, as per
report of the Scrutiny Section. Let the objection
be removed within a period of one week.

Notice issued to respondent No. 2
Smt. Tara Devi for 07.07.2025 has now been
received back after validly served on 01.07.2025.
However, on 07.07.2025, none was present on her
behalf.

Notices issued to respondents No. 4
& 5 for the said date have now been received back
unserved for want of correct addresses. Let fresh
steps for their service be taken within two weeks.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

25.07.2025

(Shalini)