

CMPMO-275 of 2025

10.09.2025 Present: Mr. Sunil Gautam, vice counsel for petitioner.
Mr. Vipul, vice counsel for respondent No. 1.

Notices issued to respondent No. 4-Smt. Usha Devi and respondent No. 5-Smt. Prakash Anand for today have been received back through e-mail with the report that the addresses are residing in Delhi. Let fresh steps for their service be taken within a period of two weeks. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

10.09.2025

(Vriti)