

CMPMO No.275 of 2025

25.11.2025 Present: Mr. Nitin Soni, Advocate
for the petitioner.

Notice issued to respondent No. 4

Kumari Usha for today has been received back unserved with the report that the addressee is not residing on the given address and was stated to be residing in village and Post Office, Jagatsukh, Tehsil Manali District Kullu H.P and on visiting the said address it was reported that the addressee is also not residing on the said address and is residing somewhere at Delhi. Let fresh steps for service of respondent No. 4 be taken within a period of two weeks. List thereafter.

Notice issued to respondent No. 5

Ms. Prakash alias Mr. Prakash Anand for today has been received back unserved with the report that the addressee who was residing at Delhi has expired about 20 days ago. Let consequential steps

on the death of said respondents be also taken
within a period of two weeks. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

25.11.2025
(Shalini)