

CMPMO No.275 of 2025

12.12.2025 Present: Mr. B.L Soni, Advocate for
petitioner.

Fresh steps for service of respondent
No. 4 are awaited, however, learned counsel
appearing for the petitioner submits that the same
have been taken yesterday. Registry to trace the
same and issue notice to respondent No. 4,
returnable for 07.01.2026.

Consequential steps on the death of
respondent No. 5 are awaited. Let the same be
awaited for three weeks. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

12.12.2025
(Shalini)