

CMPMO No.275 of 2025

07.01.2026 Present: Mr. Nitin Soni, Advocate for
petitioner.

Application CMP No. 446 of 2026
(under Section 151 CPC read with order 1 Rule
10 CPC) has been filed seeking deletion of name
of respondent No. 5. Let said application be listed
before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

07.01.2026
(Shalini)